StageMASTER
DESCRIPTION:
SMA SERIES MULTIPAIR AUDIO SNAKES
FEATURES:
»	 Rugged, Low Profile, Extruded Aluminum T-channel
Stagebox for Best Shielding and Connector
Protection.
»	 DuraLink Series Multipair (2 x 24 AWG) Audio Cable

INSULATION MATERIAL:	 Polypropylene
NOMINAL LAY LENGTH:	 1.5” 	 (38.1 mm)
DRAIN WIRE GAUGE: 	 24 AWG 	 (.20mm2)
DRAIN WIRE STRANDING: 	 7 x 32 	 (7 x .254mm2)
SHIELD MATERIAL:	 Aluminum/Polyester Tape Wrap
SHIELD COVERAGE:	 100% coverage
CAPACITANCE
   - between paired conductors:	 23 pF/ft. 	 (75 pF/m)
   - between one of paired conductors and remaining
     conductor tied to shield): 	 43 pF/ft. 	 (141 pF/m)
CALCULATED IMPEDANCE:	 67 ohms/kft	 (219.8 ohms/km)
NOMINAL CONDUCTOR RESISTANCE @ 20˚C:	 25.6 ohms/kft	 (80.7 ohms/km)
OVERALL DIAMETER:
	Model              Pairs		  O.D.	 O.D.mm
DLAC8 	 8 		  0.391”	 9.93mm
DLAC12	 12		  0.475”	 12.1mm
DLAC16	 16		  0.546”	 13.9mm
DLAC20	 20		  0.560”	 14.2mm
DLAC28	 28		  0.680”	 17.3mm
DLAC32	 32		  0.710”	 18.0mm
DLAC40	 40		  0.783”	 19.9mm
Pro Co DuraLink Multipair Audio Cable is RoHS Compliant.
CONNECTORS: